
Oregon AAA Family Caregiver Coordinator Contacts - October 2018

AAA Name Email Phone Address City Zip

Community Action Program of East Center Oregon Tara Bishop, AAA director tbishop@capeco-works.org 541-278-5688 721 SE 3rd, Suite D Pendleton 97801

Karen Prout kprout@capeco-works.org 541-276-1926 ext. 156 721 SE 3rd, Suite D Pendleton 97801

Community Action Team Juliann Davis jdavis@cat-team.org 503-366-6584 125 N 17th St St. Helens 97051

Mandi McFarland mmcfarland@cat-team.org 503-366-6545 125 N 17th St St. Helens 97051

Clackamas County Social Services April Bundy abundy@co.clackamas.or.us> 503-650-5724 2051 Kaen Rd, PO Box 2950 Oregon City 97045

Lois Orner lorner@co.clackamas.or.us 503-655-8862 2051 Kaen Rd, PO Box 2950 Oregon City 97045

Community Connections of Northeast Oregon Kathy Ganung kathyg@ccno.org 541-963-7532 2802 Adams Ave LaGrande 97859

Amanda Reeves amanda@ccno.org 541-523-6594 2810 Cedar St Baker City 97814

Lisa Echols lisae@ccno.org 541-426-3840 702 NW First St Enterprise 97828

Veanne Weddle veanneweddle@centurylink.net 541-575-2949 142 NE Dayton John Day 97845

Connie Guentert connie@ccno.org 2802 Adams Ave LaGrande 97859

Council on Aging of Central Oregon Cassie McGuire cmcguire@councilonaging.org 541-678-5483 373 NE Greenwood Ave Bend 97701

Wes Vaughn wvaughn@councilonaging.org 373 NE Greenwood Ave Bend 97701

Douglas County Senior Services Jeanne Wright jlwright@co.douglas.or.us 541-440-3608 1036 SE Douglas Ave, Room 221 Roseburg 97470

Kendra Buchner kibuchne@co.douglas.or.us 541-440-3572 1036 SE Douglas Ave, Room 221 Roseburg 97470

Harney County Senior & Community Services Angela Lamborn angela.lamborn@co.harney.or.us 541-573-6024 17 South Alder St, PO Box 728 Burns 97720

LeAnne Starbuck leannes.hcsc@gmail.com 17 South Alder St, PO Box 728 Burns 97720

Klamath & Lake Counties Council on Aging Wendy Pearce wendy.pearce@klccoa.org 541-205-5400 700 Main St, Suite 107 Klamath Falls 97602

Lane COG Senior & Disabled Services Bobbie Whitney bwhitney@lcog.org 541-682-3303 1015 Willamette St Eugene 97401

Rachel Jacobsen rjacobsen@lcog.org 541-682-3336 1015 Willamette St Eugene 97401

Twila Jacobsen tjacobsen@lcog.org 541-682-4512

Starr Shaw starr.shaw@mcoacs.org 541-889-7651 842 SE 1st Ave, PO Box 937 Ontario 97914

April MacKenzie april.mackenzie@mcoacs.org 541-889-7651 842 SE 1st Ave, PO Box 937 Ontario 97914

Multnomah County Aging Disability & Veteran Services Loriann McNeill loriann.mcneill@multco.us 503-988-8210 421 SW Oak, Suite 510 Portland 97204-2238

NWSDS Julie Mendez julie.mendez@nwsds.org 503-304-3432 3410 Cherry Ave NE, POB Box 12189 Salem 97309

Suzy Deeds suzy.deeds@nwsds.org 503-304-3429 3410 Cherry Ave NE, POB Box 12189 Salem 97309

Stacie Zuercher stacie.zuercher@nwsds.org 503-815-2062 5010 E 3rd St Tillamook 97141

Suzanne Bjaranson suzanne.bjaranson@nwsds.org 503-881-4202 2002 SE Chokeberry Rd Warrenton 97146

Julie Luedtke julie.luedtke@nwsds.org 503-435-3429 300 SW Hill Rd. McMinnville 97128

Oregon Cascades West COG Carrie Campora ccampora@ocwcog.org 541-924-8478 1400 Queen Ave SE, Suite 206 Albany 97322

Jackie Saling jsaling@ocwcog.org 541-924-8457 1400 Queen Ave SE, Suite 206 Albany 97322

Rogue Valley COG Sandy Divine Sandra.l.divine@state.or.us 541-471-3853 2166 NW Vine St Grants Pass 97526

Lauren Champagne lchampagne@rvcog.org 541-423-1388 155 N 1st St Central Point 97502-2209

South Coast Business Employment Corp. Tammie Edgerton tedgerton@scbec.org 541-269-2013 93781 Newport Lane, PO Box 1118 Coos Bay 97420

Tina Craig tcraig@scbec.org 541-412-8820 1216 Moore Street, Box 214 Brookings 97415

Washington County Disability, Aging and Veteran Services Shannon Baggerman Shannon_Baggerman@co.washington.or.us 503-846-3083 5240 NE Elam Young Parkway, Suite 300 Hillsboro 97123-4026
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